
Greencastle
Livestock

Greencastle. Pa.
Monday, Oct. 14, 1991

ERS 60.0075.00; 600800LBS. STEERS
60.0069.00, BULLS 55.0061.00, HEIF-
ERS 58.0066.00; 800975LBS. STEERS
54.0061.00, BULLS 50.0056.00, HEIF-
ERS 55.006200

CALVES: 640HD. TREND: STEADY
TO WEAK. CHOICE 150300 LBS.
95.00117.00; GOOD 150-300 LBS.
77.0094.00; GOOD 100150 LBS.
85.00-90.00; GOOD 80-100 LBS.
80.0085.00; STANDARD 80100 LBS.
75.0080.00; STANDARD 80 LBS. AND
DOWN 74.00 AND DOWN.

CALVES RETURNING TO THE
FARM: TREND; STEADY TO WEAK.
HOLSTEIN BULLS OVER 100LBS. UP
TO 170.00; UNDER 100 LBS. UP TO
165.00; HOLSTEIN HEIFERS OVER 100
LBS. UP TO 175.00; UNDER 100 LBS.
UP TO 160.00; BEEF TYPE BULLS
OVER 90 LBS. UP TO 190.00; BEEF
TYPE HEIFERS OVER 90LBS. UP TO
160.00,

SLAUGHTER STEERS: 120 HEAD.
TREND STEADY. HIGH CHOICE AND
PRIME 2-4 67.00-71.50; CHOICE 2-3
950-1075 LBS. 64.00-69.00; CHOICE 2-3
1075-1375 LBS. 65.00-70.00; CHOICE
2-3 OVER 1375 LBS. 62.00-64.50;
CHOICE 4 ALL WEIGHTS 60.00-62.50:
SELECT A CHOICE 1-2 950-1100 LBS.
62.0066.50; SELECT A CHOICE 1-2
11001375LBS. 63.0066.00; SELECT A
CHOICE 1-2 OVER 1375 LBS.
60.0064.75.

HOLSTEINS: CHOICE 2-3 10501450
LBS. 58.00-63.00; SELECT 1-2
10501450 LBS. 55.0058.25.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: 54 HD
TREND: STEADY. CHOICE 2-,
8501000 LBS. 60.0064.50; CHOICE 2-3
10001250 LBS. 63.5069.00; CHOICE 4
ALL WEIGHTS 60.0064.75; SELECT &

CHOICE 1-2 8501000LBS. 61.0066.00;
SELECT& CHOICE 1-210001250LBS.
63.0067.00,

HOLSTEINS: CHOICE 2-3 10001350
LBS. 57.0061.75; SELECT A CHOICE
1-2 10001350 LBS. 54.0057.00.

SLAUGHTER BULLS: 33 HD.
TREND:STEADY TOWEAKER. YIELD
GRADE 1 ALL WEIGHTS 60.5069.00;
YIELD GRADE 2 ALL WEIGHTS
520059.00,

BULLOCKS: 8 HD. CHOICE 1-3
11501375 LBS. 62.5067.00; SELECT
1-2 9501250 LBS. 61.5065.50.

COWS: 301 HD. TREND: STEADY TO
1.50 HIGHER. BREAKING UTILITY &

COMMERCIAL 47.0052.50,CUTTER &

BONING UTILITY 46.0051.50 CAN-
NER & LOW CUTTER 45.00 & DOWN.

STOCKER & FEEDER CATTLE
RECEIPTS: 219 HD. TREND: WEAKER.
BEEF TYPES: 200400 LBS. STEERS
77.0099.00, BULLS 75.0095.00, HEIF-
ERS 72.0084.00 400600LBS. STEERS
75.0091.00, BULLS 68.0075.50, HEIF-
ERS 70.0079.00 600800LBS. STEERS
72.0083.00, BULLS 64.0070.00, HEIF-
ERS 63.0073.00, 800975 LBS. STEERS
65.007200, BULLS 55.006230, HEIF-
ERS 600069.00.

HOLSTEINS A DAIRY CROSS:
200400 LBS. STEERS 70.0085.00,
BULLS 70.00-80.00, HEIFERS
75.0095.00; 400600 LBS. STEERS
65.0074.00, BULLS 60.0074.00, HEIF-

Friend’s
Stockyard Inc.
Acddnl, Md. 21520

October 14, 1991

SHEEP & LAMBS; 120 HD. LAMBS:
TREND:STEADY. CHOICE 80-100 LBS.
43.00- 100-120 LBS. 40.00-44.00;
120 & OVER LBS. 35.00-41.00;
MEDIUM A GOOD ALL WEIGHTS
39.00- FEEDER LAMBS 60-85
LBS. 40.00-44.50; LIGHT LAMBS
50.00- CULL LAMBS 34.00 A
DOWN.

SHEEP: EWES LEAN 1200-19.00;
EWES FAT 10.00-17.00; YEARLINGS
20.00- BUCKS 14.00-16.00.

GOATS: 108HD: SMALL 20.00-31.00;
MEDIUM 30.00-50.00; LARGE
45.00-

HOGS, SOWS & BOARS: 150 HD.
TREND: STEADY. 210-250 LBS.
45.00- 250-260 LBS. 43.00-45.00;
260-270LBS. 41.00-44.00; 270-300 LBS.
40.00-

LIGHT HOGS: 140-180 LBS.
38.00-43.00; 180-210 LBS. 40.00-43.25.

SOWS: TREND: STEADY TO
STRONGER. GOOD SOWS UNDER 400
LBS. 38.00-42.00; GOOD SOWS OVER
400LBS. 37.50-42.50; CULL SOWS ALL
WEIGHTS 35.00-DOWN.

Grantsville
Livestock

GrantsrlDe, Maryland
SaL, October 12, 1991

BOARS: TREND: STEADY. 1.00
LOWER. 180-210 LBS. 31.00-35.00;
210-260LBS. 33.00-3730; 260-300LBS.
32.00- 300 LBS. A OVER
31.00-

SALE EVERY MONDAY AT 2:00
P.M. A EVERY THURSDAY AT 1:00
P.M.

HAY& STRAW SALE EVERY MON-
DAY A THURSDAY AT 1130 A M

SPECIAL FEEDER CATTLE SALE:

Move Your Flock Over To
Brown’s Side Of The Fence!
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F.M. BROWN'S SONS. INC.
BiftftbtaO, PA IHOI

New!

Each of these specially formulated Brown’s Feeds contains
optimum nutrient concentrations including low levels of
copper, making any of them ideal for your sheep feeding
program.

Contact Your Brown’s Area Director For More Information Today

PM. BttOWN’S SONS, INC.
MANyrACTURING yVESTOCK FEEDS SINCE Is7l

BIROSSORO, PA 18508 B.IETWOOO, PA PA
215*582-2741 *

; 185*2 , 18806i-efkm&em mfa 215-87*4557
1-800*387*458 OUT Cl STATE m FA 1-806-348*3344

FRIDAY. NOV. 1, 1991 AT 7:15 P.M.
SPECIAL FEEDER PIG SALE:

SATURDAY. OCT. 26, 1991 AT 1:00
P.M.

STOCK BULLS AND STEERS
(200-500 LBS.) 80.00-103.00.

STOCK HEIFERS 65.00-84.00.
SLAUGHTER STEERS GOOD TO

CHOICE 65.00-68.50; MEDIUM TO
GOOD 61.00-64.50.

HOLSTEIN STEERS HEAVY
55.00-60.50; LIGHT 50.00-62.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS GOOD TO
CHOICE 64.00-68.50; MEDIUM TO
GOOD 55.50-62.00.

BULLS HEAVY 57.00-64.50; LIGHT
52.00-60.00.

COWS FEW HIGH DRESSING
47.00- UTILITY HOLSTEIN
44.50-47.50, CANNERS 40.00-45.00,
COMMERCIAL TOGOOD 40.00-44.50.
CULL COWS 39.00 AND DOWN.

VEALS GOOD TO CHOICE
80.00- MEDIUM TO GOOD
70.00-

808 CALVES 60.00 AND DOWN.
HOLSTEIN BULLCALVES.RETURN

TO FARM (90-120 LBS.) 125.00-170.00.
HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES,

RETURN TO FARM (100-120 LBS.)
100.00-155.00.

HOGS TOP QUALITY 44.50-45.50,
HEAVY 44.00-45.00, LIGHT
40.00-43.00.

SOWS 35.00-37.00.
MALE HOGS: 30.00-34.00.
LAMBS; 39.50-44.50.
EGGS: LARGE .91-.96 AND MEDIUM

.81.
LIVESTOCK PRICES ARE ALL

GIVEN PER HUNDREDWEIGHT.

HOGS: TOP BARROWS ft GILTS
44.50- HEAVY BUTCHER
40.50- LIGHT BUTCHER
35.00- BUTCHER SOWS
30.00- FEEDER SHOATS
5.00-

VEAL: GOOD 90.00-115.00, STAN-
DARD 70.00-85.00, UTILITY

16 SHEEP i GOAT KRUNCH

Lancaster Fuming, Saturday, Octobar t* IMI-Al5
40.00- BULL CALVES
1200017000.

SHEEP A LAMBS: GOOD
45.00- UTILITY 42.00-44.00,
SLAUGHTER EWES 18.00-20.00.

GOATS: SMALL 21.00-66.00.
SLAUGHTER CATTLE: STEERS:

GOOD 63.00-65.00, STANDARD
60.0061.50, UTILITY 55.0058.00.

HEIFERS: GOOD 62.0067.00, STAN-
DARD 58.00-60.00, UTILITY
50.0054.00.

COWS: A FEW TO55.00; COMMER-
CIAL 44.5049.50. UTILITY 40.5042.00,
CANNER AND CUTTER 40.00 TO
DOWN.

EULLS: COMM. & GOOD
55.0060.50, CUTTER AND UTILITY
48.0050.00,

STOCK-FEEDER CATTLE: GOOD
70.0085.00, MEDIUM 55.0065.00.

STEER CALVES: GOOD
85.00110.00, MEDIUM 65.0075.00.

HEIFERCALVES: G00D70.0090.00.
MEDIUM 50.0060.00.

IN CONJUNCTION WITH THEREG-
ULAR SALE THEREWILL BE A FEED-
ER CALF SALE OCT. 26.

Mercer
Livestock Auction

Mercer, Pa.
Tuesday, October 15, 1991
Report Supplied by PDA

CATTLE 228...PDA...Compared with
last weeks market' Choice slaughter steers
65.00- low dressing down to 62 50,
one High Choice 68.80, Select
61.00- Choice Holsteins
61.00- Select 58 00-60.50, Standard
56.50- Choice si heifers 62 00-65,
one 60.00, Select 58.50-61.50, Standard
53.50- Breaking Utility & Commer-
cial si. cows 45.50-48.75, Cutter& Boning
Utility 43.00-46.00, Canner & low Cutter
35.00- Shells down to 16.00. Yield
Grade No. 1, 1400/2135 lbs. si. bulls
54.00- No. 2, 1050/1450 lbs.
46.75-53.50. Feeder Cattle: Few Medium
No. 1,300/400 lbs.steers 81.00-84.00, few
750/1000 lbs. 62.00-69.50, one small lot
450 lbs. Holsteins 71.00. Few Medium
Frame No. 1, 420/550 lbs. heifers
71.00- Few Medium Frame No. 1,
478 lbs. bulls 73.00.

CALVES 104...Few Standard and Good
90/120 lbs. vealers 66.00-88.00,few 60/85
lbs. 46.00-70.00, few Utility 45/65 lbs.
30.00- Farm Calves; Holstein Bulls
90/125 lbs. 130.00-165.00, No. 2, 80/115

lbs. 88.00-125.00,few Hoi. Heifen 90/120
Ibi. 12000-160.00. Beef croei 80/1 IS )bi.
bulb end heifen 100.00-170.00.

HOGS 133...8arr0wsand gilts: US No.
1-2 230/250 lbs. 44.50-45.25, lot 46.25,
1-3 220/250 lbs. 43.00-44.25.2-3 240/265
lbs.42.00-42.70. Few US No. 1-3 390/600
lbs. sows 36.00-37.50.

FEEDER PIGS 2...C0up1e US No. 1-3
65/70 lbs. feeder pigs 35.00&38.00 - all
per head.

SHEEP B...Few Choice 98/100 lbs.
slaughter lambs 40.00-42.00. One Slaugh-
ter sheep 15.00 - all per hundredweight
basis.

GOATS 0...N0 market lest,
head.

- all per

Peoria Sheep
Peoria, Illinois

Tuesday, October 15, 1991
FEDERAL-STATE OPENING. MID-

SESSION AND CLOSE SHEEP: 200
TRADING MODERATE. COMPARED
WITH LAST TUESDAY SLAUGHTER
LAMBS STEADY.

SLAUGHTER LAMBS: CHOICE
AND PRIME 115-130LBS. 43.00-44 00;
100-115 LBS. 41.00-43.00; 90-100 LBS.
38.00-41.00.

St. Louis
Cattle, Hogs

Thursday, October 17, 1991
OPENING MID-SESSION WEEKLY

CLOSE CATTLE & CALVES: 450 ( 0
SLTR, 450 FDRS).

RECEIPTS CONSISTS OF FEEDER
CATTLE AND COWS FOR THEREGU-
LAR THURSDAY AUCTION.

SLAUGHTER CLASSES: COWS:
CUTT, UTIL, COMM.BULK SALES HI-
DRESS %LO-DRESS % BREAKING 2-4
BONING 1-2 LOW TO AVG. CUTTER.

RECEIPTS: THIS WEEK 1.000:
WEEK AGO 1,000: YEAR AGO 1,000.

COMPARED WITH LAST WEEK’S
TERMINAL MARKET CLOSE,
SLAUGHTER STEERS AND HEIFERS
UNEVENLY STEADY. COWS AND
BULLS STEADY. SLAUGHTER SUPP-
LY MOSTLY CHOICE SLAUGHTER
STEERS AND HEIFERS. WITH SEVER-
AL LOTS YG 3-4 OF BOTH CLASSES.
AROUND 15% COWS.

BELT BUSTERS”
Save on Flat Belts for Your Farm

f Machinery! We Will Make they Belt You Need and Ship Same
Day by U.P.S. - We’re Fast!
★ Bale Thrower Belts
★ Round Baler
★ Harvesting Machines Like

Bean, Cherry, Grape, Etc.
★ Forage Box Beltsfor Gehl,
Grove Hasten, New Idea, Etc.
Quality Belts at Farmer Prices

SORRY. NO V-BELTS

Agricultural Belt Service
10632 Rt. 75

Eden, NewYork 14057
PHONE 716-337-BELT


